

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 462**

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 8, after “Before” insert
2 “an”.

3 In line 17, delete “sells or offers product for sale” and insert “sells, or
4 offers for sale, resulting product”.

5 In line 18, delete “sells or offers product for sale” and insert “sells, or
6 offers for sale, resulting product”.

7 Delete lines 21 and 22 and insert:

8 “(B) Increase the permitted annual tonnage of feedstock used by the dis-
9 posal site by an amount that requires a new land use approval.”.

10 On page 2, delete lines 6 through 9 and insert:

11 “(5) The applicant shall submit a written request to the county with land
12 use jurisdiction to request a preapplication conference. A representative of
13 the planning department of the county and a representative of the Depart-
14 ment of Environmental Quality shall attend the conference along with rep-
15 resentatives, as determined necessary by the county, of the following
16 entities:”.

17 On page 3, line 27, delete “sells or offers product for sale” and insert
18 “sells, or offers for sale, resulting product”.

19 In line 28, delete “sells or offers product for sale” and insert “sells, or
20 offers for sale, resulting product”.

21 Delete lines 31 and 32 and insert:

22 “(B) Increase the permitted annual tonnage of feedstock used by the dis-

1 posal site by an amount that requires a new land use approval.”.

2 Delete lines 41 through 44 and insert:

3 “(5) The applicant shall submit a written request to the city with land
4 use jurisdiction to request a preapplication conference. A representative of
5 the planning department of the city and a representative of the Department
6 of Environmental Quality shall attend the conference along with represen-
7 tatives, as determined necessary by the city, of the following entities:”.

8
